505513491 06/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5560296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOPFJAGER INDUSTRIES, LLC	05/31/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELLMARK CORPORATION
Street Address:	2201 HERITAGE PARKWAY
City:	MANSFIELD
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14182592
Application Number:	15073196
Patent Number:	D772372
Application Number:	15971668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2143946079

Email: mperdue@lawyer.com
Correspondent Name: MARK D PERDUE
Address Line 1: 3413 VILLANOVA

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75225

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D PERDUE	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Perdue/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505513491 REEL: 049399 FRAME: 0484

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by and between Kopfjager Industries, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), with an address of 5250 Hwy 78, Suite 750, Box 303, Sachse, TX 75048, and Sellmark Corporation, a Texas corporation, with an address of 2201 Heritage Pkwy, Mansfield, TX 76063 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, including the inventions described therein and the patents issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "<u>Patents</u>"), the renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") dated May 31, 2019, under which Assignor agreed to sell and Assignee agreed to purchase certain assets of Assignor, including the aforesaid Patents, and the applications and renewals therefor and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Texas, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the United States and the State of Texas without regard to conflicts of law principles.

ISIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE1

J\Sellmark Corporation\AssignmentPatent Assignment 3.docx

EXHIBIT A

List of Patents

US20140237882 (utility, abandoned 2015) US20160273865 (utility, still pending) US20180320819 (utility, still pending) D772372 (design patent, granted)

J.\Sellmark Corporation\AssignmentPatent Assignment 3.docx

PATENT REEL: 049399 FRAME: 0486

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this [31st] day of May, 2019.

KOPFJAGER INDUSTRIES, LLC

By:

Name: Title:

SELLMARK CORPOR

By:

Name: Title:

E\Sellmark Corporation\Assignment\Patent Assignment 3.docx

RECORDED: 06/06/2019

PATENT REEL: 049399 FRAME: 0487